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. Shri K. C. Reddy: I can give the information if the hon Member wants.
The toial production will be about 7,50,000 mega units per month, but to bregin with 4 lakhs mega units per month,

Shrl L, N. Mishra: May I know whether this concern is a public managed or a private managed one?

,Shri K. C. Beddy: It is now being lookeu alter departmentally. The idea is to convert it into a private limited company later on.

Shri L. N, Mishra: May I know whether any foreign aid has been secured for it, it so, the nature of the aid and the country from which the aid has been secured?

Bhri K. C. Reddy: This will be built up in collaboration with the UNICEF and W.H.O. They have no financial interest in this project but the UN.ICEF, will provide us with the necessary machinery which will cost about 8,50,000 dollars. The W.H.O. will
give us help by way of providing technica] personnel which ig expected to cost about 3,50,000 dollars.

Shri B. §. Murthy: May I know what is the necessity for the change of the factory site from the place which was originally intended?

Shri K. C. Reddy: I do not know exactly what the position is about this.
Sir, but I believe that this factory was intended to be located in the Bombay State and now it is located at Plmpri near Poona.

Shri G. P. Binha: What is the present arrangement for import of gi:nl-
cillin? Has the distribution handed over to one British firm?

Shri K. C. Reddy: Th:t does not arise out of this.

freenfon srfedt € o
* vy st wife o (W) W
quig  @H g faenfw
sl €Y teut-qR # sfiw fd
wd weot ¥ Ty soeT W FaT wl?

(w) Q¥ firrd surifeat &) o
e & ?

() foed @ & o fawlt
fiy € feelf F oy wfir derft o anit § ?

12 DECEMBER 1952

Oral Angwers 144é

The Deputy Minister of Rehabilitation (Shri J. K. Bhoasie): (a) to (c).
The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the:
House in due course.
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Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Information
;wil] be placed on the Table of the douse.

SAFETY MATCHES

*1142, Shri Nanadas: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state. .

(a) the total quantity of safety matches annually produced in India;

_(b) the number, names and location of factories producing safety matches, along with the quantity produced by each:

(c) the present method of distri-
‘bution of safety maiches; and

{d) whether Government is planning to introduce a zonal system of distribution of safety matches, as is the practice in the case of cement?

The Minister of Commerce -
dustry (Shri T. T. Ermmm n;:
(a) About 540,000 cases of 50 gross
boxes of 60 sticks each. ™

~ (b) The attention of the hon. Member is invited to the reply given on the 21st
July, 18952 to parts (a) and (b) of
Starred Question No. 1809 asked by Shr!
Ganpati Ram. It is not considered desirable to divulge information regarding production by each unit.

(c) Each match factory arranges distribution of its own products.

(d) No, Sir.

Shri Nanadas: May I know the approximate amount of foreign capital invested in the match industry and the percentage of match industry controlled by WIMCO?

Shri T. T, Krishnamacharl: WIMCO in regard to the four factories which it controls hag a capital of about 50 per cent, which comes to about Rs.
1,10,00,000.

Shri V. P. Nayar: The answer Is not clear, He asked the share of forei capital in match industry in India. The answer is that some subsidiary firm has 50 per cent.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: WIMCO was specially referred to by the hon.
Member

